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COMPLAINT BEFORE WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSINTIO
s/ (7D u/s 18(1) of RTI Act, 2005 /fé RECE!

Comtongs +°*

Pl S 28 JUN 2004

Name of the Complainant: Atanu Jana

Complete Postal Address:

Vill, P.O. & P.S.: Bhupatinagar, Contai,
Purba Medinipur,

Weést Bengal ~721425

Contact Details:
a) Contact No.: 8700220071
b) E-mail ID: aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com

RTI Application:

a) Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act: 10 February 2024
b) Whether application fee paid: Yes, Rupees Ten.

c) Mode of payment: Court Fee

Name of State Public Information Officer / State Assistant Public Information Officer to whom the
application was made and address:

State Public Information Officer

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer-Contai,

Jagannathpur, P.O.: Contai H.0.,

Purba Medinipur, West Bengal — 721401 [Application Receipt Date: 15.02.2024]

a) Whether RTI petition is transferred to another SPIO u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005: No.

6.

o.

10.

11.

Gist of the information sought for:

| requested a copy of the information(s) based on which the Sub-Divisional Officer rejected the OBC
certificate application: OBCWB19012023/1638 | Date — 17.05.2023 VX
\

Have you received any response/information? }(
No response/information received.

Date of filing 1st appeal:
01 April 2024

Authority to whom the first appeal was made with address:
First Appellate Authority

Office of the District Magistrate & Collector - Purba Medinipur,
Nimtouri, Tamluk,

West Bengal — 721648 [Application Receipt Date: 09.04.2024]

After that, the Officer-in-Charge, RTl O/o the District Magistrate & Collector forwarded the appeal u/s
6(3) of RTI Act 2005, to the Sub-Divisional Officer, Contai, Purba Medinipur on 12.04.2024

Decision of the 1st Appellate Authority, if any, including number and date of the order:
No response & decision received.

Grounds for Complaint u/s 18(1) of RTl Act, 2005:
No response to the RTi application received within the time limit specified in the RTI Act, 2005.
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Relief Sought:
I respectfully request the following relief:

a. Issuance of necessary directions to the SPIO to provide the requested information without further
delay.

b. Imposition of appropriate penalties on the concerned authorities for their failure to adhere to the
provisions of the RTI Act.

c. Recommendation for disciplinary action against the concerned PIO for not providing the requested
information.

d. Compensation for any loss or detriment suffered due to the denial of information.

e. Anyother relief deemed fit by your esteemed authority to ensure compliance with the RTI Act and
uphold the principles of transparency and accountability.

I, Atanu Jana, son of Susanta Jana, aged 19, being an Indian citizen, do hereby solemnly affirm
that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions
to the Hon'ble West Bengal Information Commission.

| also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this Commission nor is it pending
with any Court or Tribunal or Authority.

\ PG [
Ayrﬁw” ) s+ °
Signature of the Complainant
Name of the Complainant: Atanu Jana

Place: %W\M?WC b

Date: [?. 06 /?D) ‘7

List of documents to be enclosed:

vfelf—attested copy of address proof document {Voter ID}. / Fﬁ“"f’ -2

If-attested copy of RTl application. ( Pzg& 2 +o $()
\,Z)/&Elf-attested copy of 1st appeal. [Prse $4r é)
vd(gelf-attested copy of the forward of appeal u/s 6(3) by Officer-in-Charge, RTI, Purba Medinipur to The Sub-
ivisional Officer, Contai [Memo No.: 183/RT!/Genl. Section; Date: 12/04/2024]. (/2«3/6/ ’7‘/)
) Complaint in the format as above. (‘j_/»;&r”f)

NOTE:
1. The complaint is liable to be rejected if submitted without proper documents.

2. A separate complaint has to be filed in respect of each RT! application.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. State Public Information Officer, Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer-Contai, Jagannathpur, P.O.: Contai
H.O., Purba Medinipur, West Bengal — 721401

2. First Appellate Authority, Office of the District Magistrate & Collector - Purba Medinipur, Nimtouri,

Tamluk, West Bengal — 721648

Sub-Divisional Officer, Contai, Purba Medinipur.

w
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To,
- The State Public Information Officer
office Of The Sub Divisional Officer - Contai
) Jagannathpur, Contai, Purba Medinipur,
West Bengal - 721401

EE, G401 D
%:‘;‘.75 RIGHT 7O

(NFORMATION

;}é} Subject : Information Required w/s 6(1) of Right To Information act 2005 Date : 12-02-2024
Ref. : Application No.:- OBCWB19012023/1638 | Date :- 17.05. 2023

*
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Address:- /—@

Atanu Jana 7
. ‘ Vill.,P.0.&P.S.:- Bhupatinagar,
- Contai, Bhagawanpur — I, Purba Medinipur,
West Bengal -~ 721425 M
Mob.:- 8700220071 )qu\)

Email:- aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com %
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Right To information

Tenders Indis

Related sites
Website Policies
ContactUs
Employee Comer

Sitemap

Help

https:/www.indiapost.gov.in/_layouts/15/dop.portal fracking/firackconsignment.aspx

24, 516 PM Track Consignment
&  Signin  Register
~ v S & &= & Q
' 62‘@‘ Mdi
T amean Amintpsy
_You are here Home>> Track Consignment
Track Consignment R Quick help
* Indicates a required field.
* Consignment Number
RW543551830IN Track More
Booked At Booked On Destination Pincode | Taritt | Ariicle Typs Dalivary Location™ Delivery Confirned Gn |
Bhupatinagar SO | 12/02/2024 11:4%:48 | 721401 4130 | Registered Letter | Cantai HO 1510242024 17:18:24 !
Event Detalls For : RU543551830IN ' o
Curment Status : e Delivered{Addresses)
Date Tima Office Event |
15/02/2024 17:18:24 Contai HO \tern Dativered{Addrassee) ‘
1510212024 12:95:40 Contai HO Qutfor Defvary ;
13102/2024 17:12:36 Contai HO ttem Onhotd Door Locked-Intimation Served i
13/02/2024° 12:41:08 Contai HO Outfor Delivery
1310212024 12:33:40 Contai HO item Received
— {13i02r2024 12:05:27 Contai HO Itsm Recsived
13I02/2024 p4:52:11 MA Kharagpur RIS TMO ftem Dispatched I
130272024 04:03:01 22 Kharagpur RMS TMO {tem Recsived i
13/02/2024 03:33:08 Kharagpr RMS L2R {t=m Dispatched
1310212024 03:10:25 Kharagpus RMS £2R {tem Bagged
1310212024 00:00:08 fharagpur RMS L2R Item Received
12/02/2024 14:39:17 Bhupatinagar SO Hem Dispatched
12/02/2024 14:19:22 Bhupatinagar SO ttzm Bagged
1210212024 14:4148 Bhupatinegar SO ftem Bnoksd b}
Home
About Us f\)/\
Forms AF o
Recruitments
Holidays »
Feedback @—
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RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005
Appeal before First Appellale authority u/s 19(1) of RTI Act, 2005
RELNO ottt enee ‘Date s (for office use only )

To.

The First Appellate Authority (Under RTi act 2005),

Office Of The District Magistrate & Gollector's Office - Purba Medinipur
Nimtouri: Dist: Purba Medinipur,
West Bengal, India.

Pin: 721648

Sub: Appeal u/s 19(1) RTI ACT, 2005
Sir,
Being aggrieved by no response to my RT! Application from the State Public Information Officer, O/o The Sub Divisional Officer — Contai,
Purba Medinipur, I hereby file this appeal for your kind decision in'no time and by time.
Name of the applicant: Atanu Jana
Address of the applicant: Vill. + P.O. + B.S.: Bhupatinagar, Contai, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, PIN-721425

Name and address of the State Public information Officer: State Public information Officer, Ofo The Sub Divisional Officer — Contai,
Contai HO, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, PIN-721401

Initial fee for RTI application: Paid through Court fee of rupees Ten.

Dates and Facts: 15/02/2024 - RTi application is delivered to the concerned State Public Information Officer, O/o The Sub Divisional
Officer — Contal.

Information Sought: Specifically furnished in my RTI application annexed herewith.
Grounds for Relief:

{1) The State Public Information Officer is bound to deliver complete information within a specified time, but there is no response from
the State Public Information Officer.

(2) The State Public Information Officer concemed is breaching my fundamental right to have information but cannot breach the

Corstitution. ‘ ’ {Dial 18002464848 <Hear Hasks, Stay Safed

Prayer or Relief Sought: ’ ' HISD

1) To take necessary action(s) o provide information to me as | have requested. RO075009215TH RR=0772075000215 _? o

2) All other actions are essential to confirm the smooth delivery of information. . RL BILATTHARR 5.0 (761008 -
R Counter Hp:i, 09/04/2024,10:14

index of Appeal: TosTHE FIRGT APP HEDIHIFLR

All the following copies/photocopies are self-atiested- . PIN7IIEAS, Brahattarhat S0

FremTRM JEHA, NIGT INTVERBTTY
1. First appeal itself. t=30gss, REG=17.0

fats3l.B5{Tach) Taxad B

2. RTI Application with proof of payment of rupees ten through court fee el ) . :
Crack on wee indiagastrfgpipy e oo e

- T cond (SeIf)
3. Delivery Report & Acknowledgement 4. Voder L ® % ( v
DECLARATION: |, Atanu Jana S/o — Susanta Jana, residing at Vill. + P.O. + P.S.: Bhupatinagar, Bhagwanpur — Ii, Contai, Purba

Medinipur, West Bengal - 721425, aged 19 years, of the Chasi Kaibarita Community, being an Indian citizen, do hereby verify that all
statements made in the foregoing paragraphs are true.

K Signature of Applicant: /9
A@ 1F HEﬁRiN@‘ CoNDUGTED %7 FA-A > : A%\Mg
L wrie JorN THE HEARTIMG vIA o ,

Mob.; €9r022007
’\/Z‘QTU f‘}L MOD E RQECAU SE T'MENON Namae of Applicant: ATANU JANA
OUT ofF STATION, 1AM TN MYy ENGG. Date: Y
© 010430
COLLEGR —OpISHH, AS T°M § BTECH 3.04-202 %( /%GJS;W/V\
CTUDPENT. , , ' v
KINDLY SEMD THE HEARTNG HHINING : Jo'

e TK EN Hy gHﬁTL - aj.awgaw.ﬂadg@amm?oc@m_

ot €
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_You are here Home>> Track Consignment

‘Track Consignment

* Indicales a required field.

* Consignment Number
RO075009215IN

Booked At Booked On

Golanthara 8.0 04/0412024 10:16:47
/Eé:t Details For : RO075009215IN

Curvent Status : ltam Deliverad(Addiessesy

Dafe Time

09/04/2024 18:10:06
08/04/2024 12:10:25
0810412024 12:19:25
08/04/2024 12:10:25
08/04/2024 10:54:48
0810412024 06:13:44
08/04/2024 02:14:43
08/0472024 01:38:04
08/04/2024 01:16:39
07/04/2024 20:49:26
0710472024 20:20:16
o7/04/2024 20:19:09
07/04/2024 05:03:29
0710412024 04:55:24
0710412024 01:30:37
0710412024 00:21:59
06/04/2024 20:38:08
06/04/2024 12:46:44
06/04/2024 12:25:58
06/04/2024 04:13:27
06/04/2024 03:09:14
0510412024 23:54:38
05/04/2024 20:07:34
05/04/2024 19:14:40
05/04/2024 02:34:21
05/04/2024 02:00:21
04/04/2024 21:36:27
04/04/2024 21:27:42
04/0412024 20:12:56
04/04/2024 19:43:20
04/04/2024 16:26:11
‘0410412024 16:20:47
0410412024 10:16:47

Depr -

Destination Pincode

721648

Office

Uttarsonamui BO
Byabattarhat SO
Byabattarhat SO
Byabattarhat SO
Byabattarhat SO

MA Panskura RMS TMO
MA Panskura RMS TMO
Panskura RMS L2R
Panskura RMS L2R
Panskura RMS L2R

MA Panskura RMS TMO
MA Panskura RMS TMO
Kolkata RMS Mails TMO
Kolkata RMS Mails TMO
Kolkata CRCL1R
Kolkata CRCLIR
Kolkata CRGL1R
Kolkata RMS Mails TMO
Kolkata RMS Mails TMO
KOLAP TMO

KOLAP TMO

KOLAP TMO

How Ma RMS TMO
How Ma RMS TMO

TMO BERHAMPUR RMS
TMO BERHAMPUR RMS

Berhampur RMS L1S
Berhampur RMS L1R
Berhampur RMS L1R
Berhampur RMS L1R
Golanthara S.0
Golanthara S.0
Golanthara S.0

Track Consignment

) ' D(e/f ,“’éz/vz (M} Regisie /e

‘Tariff Article Type

31.86 Registered Letter

hitps:/Avvww.indiapost.gov.in/_layouis/15/DOP.Portal. Tracking/TrackConsignment.aspx

71 2t dopet o

v A & B & Q
£ Jowe—
GZ% Azadi,,
e ATNINGhotsay
Quick help

Delivery Location \)@w Confirmed On
Byabattarhat SO 09/04/2024 19:10:06

\_"-5—————""
Event

ltem Delivered(Addressee)
{tem Dispatched
Dispatched to BO

Item Bagged

item Received

item Dispatched

ltem Received

ltem Dispatched

ftem Bagged

item Received

item Dispatched

item Received

{tem Dispatched

tem Received

Item Dispatched

item Bagged

item Received

{tem Dispatched

Item Received )
Item Dispatched
item Received
ltem Received
Item Dispafched
item Received
item Dispatched
item Received
item Dispatched
Jtem Dispatched

item Bagged
Itern Received
Item pispakched
item Bagged
fiem Booked

12
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Office of the District Magistrate & ColIectm
Purba Medinipur ;
Vill- Ganapatinagar, P.O.— Uttar Sonamui |
PS : Tamluk , Dist : Purba Medmxpur Pin: 72164!
General Sectlon Block-A 3™ floor
Email: general.purba@gmail.com

Y- miﬁ, m 95 ﬁ‘?ﬁ'
P : a3 08 TFR TR : 0033p-ALIOD
A et 57 vt o=

~Memo No./8 % /RTI/Genl. Section - Date : 12/@4/,2?

The -S(L!; ,D,,/,‘QJOM @%xﬁp’ — | | !

...............................

Pulba Medm1pur

Sub :: Regarding transfer of application w/'s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 submitted by one
Sri/Smt.. W TN

In reference to the.subject cited above, enclosed please find herewith an RTI apphca‘aon
submitted by Sri/Sart. Wda—l@a— ................... , aresident of . BW%&.T .

................................. ---....which is self explanatory.

- In this regard, you are requested to look into the matter and necessary information as defined

and admissible under RTI Act, 2005 may please be provided directly to the applicant within the
stipulated time frame. .

A copy of reply may please be sent to this end.

Enclo:-As stated . /%\j
7

Officer<in-Charge, RTI
Purba Medinipur

Memo No. /5,%( 3) /RTI /Genl. Section Date:/%é/f%’

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1) C. A. to the District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur. S
72) C~A. 1o the Additional District Magistrate (G), Purba Medmlpur - e
3)/Sn/Saa&t Atonan. Jonom......... , Vill:. 2 ngs@a-'/ PO:.... 0. 7
N PG DO Dist Puba.. Mediituss:..... PIN.. 7218255
~ ~4) "Office file ) ;

Officer-in-Charge, RT
Purba Medinipur
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Re: HEARING ON 05-03-2026

2 emails

ATANU JANA < aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com >
Tue, 10 Feb 2026 1:40:52 PM +0530

To "State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal"<scic-wb@nic.in>
Cc "SDO Contai"<sdocontai-purb-wb@nic.in>

To:
The Registrar
West Bengal State Information Commission

Sub. - Appeal close regarding.

Respected sir, please find the attachment, as | have already submitted the application for appeal
closing because respected SPIO sir of SDO Contai, has been provided me the information to me
after the 2nd appeal filing. So pls do the needful.

Thank You,

ATANU JANA
Mob.: 8700220071
Email: aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com

On Tue, Feb 10, 2026, 13:32 State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-
wb@pnic.in> wrote:
Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

2 Attachment(s) N Dok~ 5/3/2.¢
K. gexe
to the rigistrar whic 16.09.pdf Gmail - Subject_ Intimation Re... 1tot5 g /2'5 29 /101‘1
201.4 KB 132.6 KB
10of2 11-02-2026, 11:1

(7\l»
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: HEARING ON 05-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&prersion=90t94.;.

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 10 Feb 2026 1:28:37 PM +0530

To "SDO Contai'<sdocontai-purb-wbh@nic.in>
Cc "aj 2004"<aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100658-2382-202...
16.4 KB

20f2 11-02-2026, 11:3¢




To,

The Registrar,

West Bengal Information Commission,
Bhabani Bhavan (2nd Floor),

Alipore, Kolkata - 700027,

West Bengal, India.

Subject: Intimation Regarding Receipt of Information and Request for Closure of
Appeal/Complaint File No. WBIC/RTI/A/100658/2382/2024

Respected Sir/Madam,

I, Atanu Jana, the appellant in the above-mentioned appeal/complaint, would
like to inform you that I have received the information sought under my RTT application dated
15.02.2024. The information was provided vide Memo No. 421/DEV, dated 29.08.2024, from the State
Public Information Officer and Deputy Magistrate and Deputy Collector, Contai, Purba Medinipur.

In light of the above, I kindly request you to close my pending
appeal/complaint (Diary No. 100658) as I have no further grievances regarding this matter.

I would appreciate your acknowledgment of the closure of this appeal.
Thank you for your attention and support.

Yours sincerely,

A;&!ﬂw j&m

Atanu Jana

Vill+P.O.+P.S. - Bhupatinagar,
Contai, Dist. - Purba Medinipur,
Pin - 721425

Mobile No.: 8700220071

Email: aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com

Date: 16.09.2024

Place: Berhampur, Odisha.




ibject: Intimation Regarding Receipt of Information and Request for Closure of Appeal/Complaint
le No. WBIC/RTI/A/100658/2382/2024

nessage

ANU JANA <aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 16, 2024 at 08:0

- scic-wb@nic.in

Respected Sir/Madam,
Kindly download and read the attached file.

Yours sincerely,

Sd/-

ATANU JANA

Mob.: 8700220071

Email: aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com

to the rigistrar wbic 16.09.pdf
= 206 KB



HEARING ON 05-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90194229...

HEARING ON 05-03-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 10 Feb 2026 1:28:37 PM +0530

To "SDO Contai"<sdocontai-purb-wb@nic.in>
Cc "aj 2004"<aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100658-2382-202...
16.4 KB

1of1 10-02-2026, 13:28



Hearing Postponed to 12-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90194229...

Hearing Postponed to 12-03-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Thu, 12 Feb 2026 12:07:18 PM +0530

To "SDO Contai"<sdocontai-purb-wb@nic.in>
Cc "aj 2004"<aj.atanu.2004@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

Hearing Postponed to 12-03-2...
513.8 KB

1of1 12-02-2026, 12:07



WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
Ph. No. (033)2252-0509 / 2252-0501
Website : www.wbic.wb.gov.in E-mail : scic—wb@nic.in

No. 277- WBIC/RTI/A/100658/2382/2024 Date: 11.02.2026

From: Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

To:
ATANU JANA The SPIO, . The FAA, Office of the Sub-
Vill+P.O.+P.S. - Bhupatinagar, Office of the Sub-Divisional Divisional Officer, Contai,
Contai, Dist. - Purba Medinipur, Officer, Contai, Jagannathpur, Contai, Dist. -
Pin — 721425 Jagannathpur, Contali, Dist. Purba Medinipur, Pin - 721401
- Purba Medinipur, Pin -
721401

Ref:  This Commission’s Notice No. 678-WBIC/RTI/A/100658/2382/2024 dated 09.02.2026

Sir,

With reference to the above, the Commission has decided to re-schedule the hearing to 12.03.2026

at 11:30 hrs. from 05.03.2026.

% ufofre

Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

No. 277/1(1)- WBIC/RTV/A/100658/2382/2024 Date: 11.02.2026

Copy forwarded for information to the Sr. P.S. to Shri Virendra, Hon’ble State Chief
Information Commissioner, West Bengal.

FE urfag

Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

OFFICE COPY
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